000

SGD
US$
000

NOK
US$
000

DKK
US$
000

AUD
US$
000

CAD
US$
000

CHF
US$
000

SEK
US$
000

Total
US$
000

Current assets 3,080 1,149 255 6,315 1 – – – – – 524 11,324
Current liabilities (5,320) (584) (56) (2,482) – – – – – – – (8,442)
Short-term exposure (2,240) 565 199 3,833 1 – – – – – 524 2,882

2014

HKD
US$
000

GBP
US$
000

EUR
US$
000

USD
US$
000

SGD
US$
000

NOK
US$
000

DKK
US$
000

AUD
US$
000

CAD
US$
000

CHF
US$
000

SEK
US$
000

Total
US$
000

Current assets 49 3,244 195 6,168 167 4 7 4 5 2 2,180 12,025
Current liabilities (24) (748) (298) (5,188) (90) (3) (1) (4) – – (1,876) (8,232)
Short-term exposure 25 2,496 (103) 980 77 1 6 – 5 2 304 3,793

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group’s financial assets and
financial liabilities and the US Dollar–Sterling exchange rate, US Dollar–Swedish Krona exchange rate and US Dollar–Hong Kong
Dollar exchange rate.

A 5% weakening of the US Dollar against the following currencies at 31 May 2015 would have increased equity and profit and
loss by the amounts shown below:

2015

GBP
US$000

SEK
US$000

HKD
US$000

Total
US$000

Current assets 57 26 154 237
Current liabilities (29) – (266) (295)
Net assets 28 26 (112) (58)

2014

GBP
US$000

SEK
US$000

HKD
US$000

Total
US$000

Current assets 162 109 2 273
Current liabilities (37) (94) (1) (132)
Net assets 125 15 1 141

A 5% strengthening of the US Dollar against the above currencies would have had the equal but opposite effect on the above
currencies to the amounts shown above on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

23	 Controlling party and ultimate controlling party
The directors consider the ultimate controlling party to be Burnbrae Limited and its beneficial owner Jim Mellon by virtue of their
combined shareholding of 63.10%.

24	 Post balance sheet events
There have been no material events since the end of the reporting period that require disclosure in the accounts.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued